CFPT-9050 SMD TCVCXO
iSSUE 8;  1 NOVEMBER 2008 -  RoHS 2002/95/EC
Description
0.3ppm TCXO manufactured for us by Rakon utilising their  ▪
Pluto™ ASIC technology. Its wide frequency range, operating
temperature range and drive capability coupled with high
stability and linear frequency pulling make it the ideal
reference oscillator. Its ability to function down to a supply

Packaging
Bulk or Tape & Reel ▪
Minimum Order information Required
Frequency + Model Number + Frequency Stability vs  ▪
Operating Temperature Range Code + Reference Voltage
Code + Frequency Adjustment Code
24G,China Phoenix Building No.2,No.2008 Shannan Road,Shenzhen,China 518026
Email:sales@newwoo.com    Web:http://www.newwoo.com
Phase Noise (typical figures)
Frequency Frequency offset from
carrier: 10Hz
Frequency offset from
carrier: 100Hz
Frequency offset from
carrier: 1kHz
Frequency offset from
carrier: 10kHz
Frequency offset from
carrier: 100kHz
13.0MHz –95 dBc/Hz –120 dBc/Hz –135 dBc/Hz –140 dBc/Hz –145 dBc/Hz
Electrical Specification - limiting values
Frequency Range Supply Voltage Output Voltage Output Levels Rise Time (tr) Fall Time (tf) Duty Cycle Model Number
1.0MHz to 50.0MHz 3.3V ±10% HCMOS 15pF VoH > 90% Vs
VoL < 10% Vs
8ns 8ns 45/55% CFPT-9058
1.0MHz to 50.0MHz 5.0V ±10% HCMOS 15pF VoH > 90% Vs
VoL < 10% Vs
7ns 7ns 45/55% CFPT-9051
8.0MHz to 50.0MHz 3.3V ±10% Sine 10kW//10pF <20.0MHz: > 1.0Vpp
>20.0MHz: > 0.5Vpp
– – CFPT-9059
8.0MHz to 50.0MHz 5.0V ±10% Sine 10kW//10pF <20.0MHz: > 1.0Vpp
>20.0MHz: > 0.5Vpp
– – CFPT-9053
1.0MHz to 80.0MHz 3.3V ±10% ACMOS 15pF VoH > 90% Vs
VoL < 10% Vs
3ns 3ns 45/55% CFPT-9060
1.0MHz to 80.0MHz 5.0V ±10% ACMOS 15pF VoH > 90% Vs
VoL < 10% Vs
2ns 2ns 45/55% CFPT-9055
8.0MHz to 50.0MHz 3.3V ±10% Clipped Sine
10kW//10pF
Vpk-pk > 0.8V – – CFPT-9061
8.0MHz to 50.0MHz 5.0V ±10% Clipped Sine
10kW//10pF
Vpk-pk > 0.8V – – CFPT-9057
Frequency Stability Available over Operating Temperature Ranges
Operating
Temperature Ranges
Frequency Stabilities v Operating Temperature Range